Yield on earning assets  4.38%  4.52%  -0.14%

 Yield on loans   5.38%  5.58%  -0.20%

 Yield on interbank  1.75%  1.62%  0.13%

 Yield on investment  2.27%  2.28%  -0.01%

 Cost of funds*  1.45%  1.55%  -0.10%

 Cost of deposits   1.38%  1.48%  -0.10%

 Spread (yield on earning assets – cost of funds) 2.93%  2.97%  -0.04%

Unit: Baht million

Note  Profitability ratios use the average of the beginning and ending balances as the denominator.
 * Cost of funds = Interest expenses (including the contribution to DPA & FIDF) / Average interest-bearing liabilities.
  Cost of deposits includes the contribution to the Deposit Protection Agency and FIDF fee.

I. Income Statement for 2017
(Consolidated basis)

1. Net interest income

080-160 (4C) NEW_M5.indd   146 12/3/61   16:29

147

THE  SIAM  COMMERCIAL  BANK  PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED

Net interest income in 2017 was Baht 92,310 million, a 4.4%
yoy increase from 2016. The higher net interest income was
driven by 4.9% loan growth despite lower loan yields from a

25 basis point decrease in lending rate in 2017. Furthermore,
net interest income increased due to efficient cost management
and higher interest income from interbank and money markets.

 SCB Interest Rates Apr 29, 15 May 21, 15 Jul 20, 15 Dec 21, 15 Mar 1, 16 Apr 7, 16 Apr 25, 16 Oct 12, 16 May 16, 17

 Lending rate (%)

 MLR 6.625 6.525 6.525 6.525 6.525 6.275 6.275 6.275 6.025

 MOR 7.50 7.40 7.37 7.37 7.37 7.37 7.12 7.12 6.87

 MRR 8.12 7.82 7.87 7.87 7.87 7.87 7.62 7.62 7.37

 Deposit rate* (%)

 Savings rate 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50

 3-month deposits 0.90-0.95 0.90 0.90 0.90-1.60 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90

 6-month deposits 1.15-1.20 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15

 12-month deposits 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.30 1.30 1.30 1.30 1.40 1.40

  Aug 24, 11 Nov 30, 11 Jan 25, 12 Oct 17, 12 May 29, 13 Nov 27, 13  Mar 12, 14 Mar 11, 15 Apr 29, 15

Policy rate (%) 3.50 3.25 3.00 2.75 2.50 2.25 2.00 1.75 1.50

* Excluding special campaigns which generally offer significantly higher rates but have different terms and conditions from the 3, 6, 12 month term deposits.

Yield on Earning Assets, NIM and Cost of Funds
(%)

4.71%

3.18%

1.84%

2015

5.86%

1.85%

5.58%

1.48%

5.38%

1.38%

2016 2017

4.52%

3.27%

1.55%

Yield on earning assets

Net interest margin

Cost of funds

Yield on loans

Cost of deposits

4.38%

3.23%

1.45%

080-160 (4C) NEW_M5.indd   147 12/3/61   16:29

148

ANNUAL   REPORT   2017

2. Non-interest income

Unit: Baht million

 Non-Interest Income  2017  2016   % yoy

 (Consolidated)
 Fee and service income  36,855   34,379  7.2%

 Less fee and service expenses  6,531   5,965  9.5%

 Net fee and service income   30,324   28,414  6.7%

 Net earned insurance premiums   49,232   52,314  -5.9%

 Less net insurance claims   46,366   46,634  -0.6%

 Net insurance premiums   2,866   5,680  -49.5%

 Net fee and insurance premium   33,189   34,094  -2.7%

 Net trading and FX income   7,090   6,714  5.6%

 Share of loss of associates  (9)  (11)   NM

 Dividend income   1,032   1,119  -7.8%

 Other income   990   433  128.4%

 Non-interest income excluding gain on investments   42,292   42,350  -0.1%

 Net gain on investments   1,611   2,535  -36.5%

 Total non-interest income   43,903   44,885  -2.2%

NM denotes “not meaningful”

Non-interest income decreased slightly by 2.2% yoy to
Baht 43,903 million in 2017 due to lower net insurance
premiums and gain on investment despite an increase of

6.7% yoy in net fee income from mutual fund fees and
bancassurance fees, and higher net trading and FX income.

080-160 (4C) NEW_M5.indd   148 12/3/61   16:29

149

THE  SIAM  COMMERCIAL  BANK  PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED

3. Non-interest expenses

Net Fee Income Breakdown (%)

Others1/

Loan related fee

Bancassurance fee

GMTS2/

Bank cards

2015 2016 2017

Mutual fund

30.3% 28.2% 26.1%

17.5%
18.7%18.2%